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Characteristics Table for Thermocouple Wires, based on KS or JIS Standard

KS, JIS (See KSC 1609 1981, JIS C 1610 - 1981)
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Characteristics Table for Thermocouple Wires, based on KS or JIS Standard
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PVC-Polyethlene Insulated
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A Kind of Standard Shield

A Kind of Form

Oval Type Insulated Thermocouple Wire

Soft-Copper Wire

Braided

( 0.05Ø ~ 0.26Ø

Standard : 0.12Ø )

Soft-Copper Tinplated

Braided

( 0.05Ø ~

0.26Ø )

SUS-304 Stainless

Steel Braided

0.02

( 0.12Ø)

Soft-Steel Wire

Braided

(thin wire braided by

0.2Ø less)

Soft-Steel Wire

Outside Braided

(braided by 0.32Ø

or more)

Bare Soft-Copper

Taped (0.1t)

Soft-Copper+Soft-

Steel Taped

(0.08 - 0.1t) Taped

(0.08 - 0.1t)

Alumi-Myler Taped

wild Drain wire

(O.025 - 0.05t)

F : Type FF : Type R1 : Type R2 : Type R4 : Type R5: Type
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DuplEx Insulated Thermocouple

Permissible Tolerance of Temperature

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45
+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45

+ 20
- 45
+ 20
- 45
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Sign Explanation

▶ �VX(Old Symbols:WCA)-G Type Vinyl Insulation, Vinyl Covered Sheath, Parallel Type Denotate by the following 
Symbols in case of 2.3mm2 (7/0.65)

▶ �JX(Old Symbols:WIC)-G S Type Heat Resistant Vinyl Insulations, Heat Resistant Vinyl Covered Sheath, Copper 
Braided Shield Denotate by the following Symbols in case of 2mm2 (7/0.6)

▶ �TX(Old Symbols:WCC)-H Type Glass Braided Insulation, Glass Braided Sheath, Twist Type, Shield Denotate 
by the following Symbols in case of 2mm2 (7/0.6)

▶ �ANSI Code, EX, Vinyl Insulation, Vinyl Covered Sheath, Twist Type, Copper Tape, Iron Tape Double Shield, 
Denotate by the following Symbols in case of 1.3mm2(4/0.65)

내지-04(열전대)-10.indd   301 2014-05-23   오전 10:32:28


